SH \$115.00 5213764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barings Finance LLC		10/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BluHorn LLC	
Street Address:	119 Backstretch Lane	
City:	Mooresville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28117	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5213764	BLUHORN
Registration Number:	5213762	BLUHORN
Registration Number:	5213760	BLUHORN
Registration Number:	3786116	BLUHORN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Barings - Advantage Software - Trademark Release (Bluhorn)(Executed)#page1.tif source=Barings - Advantage Software - Trademark Release (Bluhorn)(Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0917

900647467

source=Barings - Advantage Software - Trademark Release (Bluhorn)(Executed)#page3.tif source=Barings - Advantage Software - Trademark Release (Bluhorn)(Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0918

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of October, 2021, by BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as agent ("Agent"), in favor of

BLUHORN LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated June

11, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with Agent, notice of which was recorded on

June 23, 2021 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7334, Frame 0738.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them

in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Agent, in and to

all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such

Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties

hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor of Agent in the

Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

any applicable governmental officer records this Release.

Agent agrees, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to take all further actions, and

provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation

and assistance, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further

TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0919

AmericasActive:15946917.3

documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and

construed in accordance with the law of the State of Illinois.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BARINGS FINANCE LLC,

as Agent

Name: Scott E. Chappell

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
BluHorn	87212935	Registered	5213764	05/30/17	Bluhorn LLC
♥ BluHorn	87212927	Registered	5213762	05/30/17	Bluhorn LLC
BLUHORN	87212919	Registered	5213760	05/30/17	Bluhorn LLC
BLUHORN	77759484	Registered	3786116	05/04/10	Bluhorn LLC

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/04/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007441 FRAME: 0922